
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6688
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2013
SECURITY LAPSES
Punia Shri P.L.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of cases of security lapses reported to DGCA in the last three months and the reasons therefor;

(b) the action taken by DGCA in each of the case;

(c) whether any penalty was imposed by DGCA in such cases; and

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI K. C. VENUGOPAL )

(a): No security lapses have been reported during the last three months to Bureau of Civil Aviation Security (BCAS) which is responsible for aviation security of the country.

(b), (c) & (d): Do not arise.
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